

SH: 136/ 2024-25

October 18, 2024

The General Manager Department of Corporate Services <b>BSE Limited</b> I Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400 001	The Manager, Listing Department, <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> 'Exchange Plaza', Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
---	--

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015**

---

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper publication on Unaudited Financial Results of the Dhanlaxmi Bank Limited for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2024.

The aforesaid information is also being hosted on the website of the Bank [www.dhanbank.com](http://www.dhanbank.com).

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**Venkatesh.H**  
**Company Secretary & Secretary to the Board**



**DhanlaxmiBank**  
Banking on Relationships Forever

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024** (₹ in Lakhs)

S. N.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30 Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30 Sept 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	38054	78958	32743	159955
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3258	2455	2843	7948
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3258	2455	2842	7648
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax (Other Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2981	1781	3316	6782
5	Post-up Equity Share Capital	25303	25303	25303	25303
6	Reserves (Including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
7	Securities Premium Account	100548	100548	100548	100548
8	Net Worth	83380	83850	79523	80950
9	Post-up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	35209	NA
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
11	Debt Equity Ratio (Debt/Equity)*	NA	NA	0.20	NA
12	Working Provision to Regulate (₹ in Lakhs)	1.02	0.70	0.92	2.25
13	Capital Expenditure	NA	NA	NA	NA
14	Income Tax Reconciliation Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA

\* Debt represents borrowings with residual maturity of more than one year  
† Quarterly half-yearly numbers are not audited

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half-yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/half-yearly financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com> and also on BSE's website <https://www.bseindia.com>.  
2. For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE, NSE and on our website on URL <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com>.



For and on behalf of the Board  
(Ajay Kumar K C)  
Managing Director & CEO  
(CIN: 08554862)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 18th October 2024

**DHANAM GLOBAL CONNECT**  
MINI SAVINGS ACCOUNT

**DIGI LOAN**  
Apply for Digital Loan

Registered Office: P. B. No. 1, Dhanlaxmi Building, Hotchkiss Road, Thiruvananthapuram - 680 001 Tel: 0477-6677000  
Corporate Office: Dhanlaxmi Bank Limited, Thiruvananthapuram, Thiruvananthapuram - 680 002 Tel: 0477-7077000  
www.dhanbank.com | www.facebook.com/dhanbank1827 | Call: 18019819279/0200307

**AXIS BANK LTD.**

Regd. Office: "Trishul", 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Opp. Samarbhawar Temple, Near Law Garden, Elmhurst, Ahmedabad - 380 006.  
Corporate Office: Axis Bank Limited, Axis House, Pandurang Butkar Marg, Work, Mumbai - 400 025.  
CIN: L65110GJ193PL020769, Phone: 079-66306161, Email: shareholders@axisbank.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024** (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Axis Bank (Standalone)		Axis Bank (Consolidated)			
	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024	FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024	FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2023
Total Income from operations	37,141.71	72,985.93	31,660.26	36,203.77	76,999.05	33,122.03
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,308.28	16,375.34	7,817.20	9,177.29	17,800.63	8,313.81
Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,308.28	16,375.34	7,817.20	9,177.29	17,800.63	8,204.35
Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax (Other Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,917.57	12,952.21	5,963.56	7,401.28	13,837.09	6,204.55
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	Refer note 1	Refer note 1	Refer note 1	Refer note 1	Refer note 1	Refer note 1
Post-up equity share capital (Face value ₹50 per share)	618.05	618.05	618.05	618.05	618.05	618.05
Reserves (Including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,49,617.69 (As on 30th March, 2024)	1,49,617.69 (As on 31st March, 2024)	1,24,377.87 (As on 31st March, 2023)	1,55,511.72 (As on 31st March, 2024)	1,55,511.72 (As on 31st March, 2024)	1,28,740.25 (As on 31st March, 2023)
Earnings per share (Face value ₹50 per share) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (₹)						
• Basic	32.37	41.92	19.23	23.94	44.78	30.14
• Diluted	32.23	41.43	19.32	23.78	44.48	29.02
Securities Premium Account	53,000.28	53,000.28	52,130.33	-	-	-
Net Worth	1,56,142.36	1,56,142.36	1,25,512.14	-	-	-
Outstanding Debt	1,86,811.23	1,86,811.23	1,85,542.36	-	-	-
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	1.19	1.19	1.39	-	-	-
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	-	-	-
Debtors Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	-	-	-

Note: 1. Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to banks.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Bank ([www.axisbank.com](http://www.axisbank.com)) and on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).  
3. Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified, where necessary, to make them comparable with current period figures.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2024

[www.axisbank.com](http://www.axisbank.com)

AMTAR CHAUDHRY  
MD & CEO

**mahindra HOME FINANCE**  
Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Limited

Registered Office: Mahindra Towers, P.K. Narayana Chowk, Worli, Mumbai 400 018.  
Telephone No.: 01 22 6292000, Corporate Identity Number: L18022MH1907PLC188791  
Email: customerservice@mahindrahomefinance.com, Website: www.mahindrahomefinance.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 Sept 2024	Corresponding Quarter ended 30 Sept 2023	Previous year ended 31 March 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	30,76,790	35,12,219	1,33,44,010
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	66,891	1,33,249	486,111
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	66,891	1,33,249	486,111
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax (Other Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	700,777	1,00,000	300,000
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	339,088	1,00,000	378,111
6	Post-up Equity Share Capital	12,33,000	10,17,100	12,33,000
7	Reserves (Including Revaluation Reserve)	1,31,205.51	1,35,040.00	1,36,071.00
8	Securities Premium Account	46,103.87	45,708.19	44,641.00
9	Net Worth	1,44,009.81	1,47,207.19	1,48,352.00
10	Post-up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	5,81,172.78	6,87,003.00	6,34,304.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.04	4.69	4.26
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹5.00 - each) (for continuing operations)	0.60 (₹)	0.68 (₹)	0.71 (₹)
		0.58 (₹)	0.64 (₹)	0.72 (₹)

– Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website [www.mahindrahomefinance.com](http://www.mahindrahomefinance.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
2. For the other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and are available on URL [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
3. There is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial metrics due to changes in accounting policies for the quarter ended 30th Sept, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Limited  
CIN: L18022MH1907PLC188791

Shantana Nair  
Managing Director & CEO  
(CIN: 0800712)

**Infosys Limited** Q2 FY 25 Financial Results

Registered Office: Infosys Limited, Electronics City, HSR Layout, Bengaluru 560 100, India.  
Website: [www.infosys.com](http://www.infosys.com)  
Email: [investors@infosys.com](mailto:investors@infosys.com)  
Telephone: 91 80 2852 0201  
Fax: 91 80 2852 0302

**Extract of the consolidated audited financial results of Infosys Limited and its subsidiaries for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS)**

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Half-year ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023
Revenue from operations	2,024	2,024	2,023
Profit before tax	40,386	80,300	38,994
Profit for the period	9,253	18,274	8,708
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	6,516	12,890	6,215
Profit attributable to:			
Owners of the Company	7,210	13,251	6,194
Non-controlling interests	6,506	12,874	6,212
Other equity	10	16	3
Total comprehensive income attributable to:			
Owners of the Company	6,516	12,890	6,215
Non-controlling interest	20	24	3
Other equity	7,210	13,251	6,198
Post-up share capital (par value ₹50 each fully paid)	2,072	2,072	2,070
Other equity	66,405	66,405	73,138
Earnings per share (par value ₹50 each)			
Basic (₹ per share)	15.71	31.09	15.01
Diluted (₹ per share)	15.68	31.02	14.30

1. Balances for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024 represent balances as per the audited Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2024 and balances for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 represent balances as per the audited Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2023 as required by the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. EPS is not audited for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024 and quarter ended September 30, 2023.  
3. Excludes non-controlling interest.  
4. Notes pertaining to the current quarter.  
5. The audited interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024 have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 17, 2024. The statutory auditors, Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP, have expressed an unmodified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited interim condensed consolidated financial statements. These interim condensed consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 132 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereto.  
6. Update on employee stock grants.  
7. The Board, on October 17, 2024, based on the recommendations of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, approved the grant of 22,880 RSUs to six eligible employees under the 2015 Stock Incentive Compensation Plan effective November 1, 2024. The RSUs would vest equally over a period of two to four years and the exercise price will be equal to the par value of the share.  
8. Update on acquisitions.  
9. On July 17, 2024, Infosys Germany GmbH acquired 100% voting interests in InTech Holding GmbH, leading provider of Engineering R&D services headquartered in Germany, for a consideration of EUR 465 million (₹5,213 crore).  
10. Information on dividends for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024.  
11. The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of ₹21/- per equity share. The record date for the payment is October 29, 2024. The interim dividend will be paid on November 8, 2024. This interim dividend declared in the previous year was ₹18/- per equity share.

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Half-year ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023
Dividend per share (par value ₹5 each)	2,024	2,024	2,023
Interim dividend	21.00	21.00	18.00

**3. Audited financial results of Infosys Limited (Standalone information)** (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Half-year ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023
Revenue from operations	2,024	2,024	2,023
Profit before tax	34,257	67,543	32,528
Profit for the period	6,813	12,581	6,283

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly audited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly audited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites, [www.infosys.com](http://www.infosys.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website, [www.infosys.com](http://www.infosys.com).

By order of the Board  
for Infosys Limited  
Sd/-  
Bengaluru, India  
October 17, 2024  
Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director

Certain statements in this release concerning our future growth prospects, our future financial or operating performance, the McKinsey cybersecurity incident and the related review and notification process are forward-looking statements intended to qualify for the "safe harbor" under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, which involves a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results or outcomes to differ materially from those in such forward-looking statements. The risks and uncertainties relating to these statements include, but are not limited to, risks and uncertainties regarding the resolution of our business strategy, increased competition for talent, our ability to attract and retain personnel, our investments in organic investments to realize our strategy, our ability to effectively implement a hybrid working model, economic uncertainties and geopolitical situations, technological disruptions and innovations such as Generative AI, the complex and evolving regulatory landscape including immigration regulation changes, our ESG vision, our capital allocation policy and expectations concerning our market position, future operations, margins, profitability, liquidity, capital resources, our corporate actions including acquisitions, the amount of any additional costs, including intangibles or damages or claims, resulting directly or indirectly from the McKinsey cybersecurity incident and the outcome and effect of pending litigation. Important factors that may cause actual results or outcomes to differ from those implied by the forward-looking statements are discussed in more detail in our US Securities and Exchange Commission filings including our Annual Report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2024. These filings are available at [www.secdoc.gov](http://www.secdoc.gov). Infosys may, from time to time, make additional written and oral forward-looking statements, including statements contained in the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission and our reports to shareholders. The Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statements that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company unless it is required by law.



**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND  
HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024** (₹ in Lakh)

S. N.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	30064	71858	32743	135955
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3258	2458	2642	7048
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3258	2458	2642	7048
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2581	1781	2316	5782
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	25301	25301	25301	25301
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				81736
7	Securities Premium Account	100545	100545	100545	100545
8	Net worth	83890	83890	75583	81090
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	Nil	Nil	15000	Nil
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)**	Nil	Nil	0.20	Nil
12	Earnings Per Share in Rupees (of ₹.30/ each)** 1. Basic	1.02	0.70	0.82	2.28
	2. Diluted	1.02	0.70	0.82	2.29
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA

\* Debt represents borrowings with residual maturity of more than one year

\*\* Quarterly/ half-yearly numbers are not annualized

**Note:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half-yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/half-yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com> and also on Bank's Website: <https://www.dhanbank.com>.

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE/ NSE Ltd and can be accessed on URL: <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com>



Place: Thiruvur  
Date: 17th October 2024

For and on behalf of the Board  
(Ajith Kumar K K)  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN-08504660)

THE FINEST GLOBAL BANKING EXPERIENCE

## DHANAM GLOBAL CONNECT

NRE SAVINGS ACCOUNT

**DIGI LOAN**  
No Path to Effortless Funding

**Salient Features:**

- \* Customers getting 10% redemption on 100 days for next 30 months.
- \* 10% monthly penalty (Rs.20)
- \* Loan amount maximum Rs. 50,000/- and maximum 12 EMI (Rs.2000/-)
- \* Maximum tenure 30 months

REWARDED JUST FOR YOU

Registered Office: P. B No.9, Dhanalakshmi Buildings, Naickanal, Thiruvur - 680 001 Tel: 0487-6617000  
Corporate Office: Dhanlaxmi Bank Limited, Puthunnam, Thiruvur - 680 002, Ph:0487-7107100  
[www.dhanbank.com](http://www.dhanbank.com) | [www.facebook.com/dhanbank1927/](https://www.facebook.com/dhanbank1927/) | CIN: 18519/KL1927PLC000307